## 503849130 05/31/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3895779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APARNA KRISHNAN GIRISH	05/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISA INTERNATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8999		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94128		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15139009

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)464-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124643100

Email:CHPatent@loeb.comCorrespondent Name:LOEB & LOEB LLPAddress Line 1:321 N. CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 543US05/090426-30417	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. KRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/W.J. KRAMER, REG. NO. 46,229/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed formal doc (Girish)\_05-23-2016#page1.tif

PATENT 503849130 REEL: 038752 FRAME: 0209

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  This decianation  is directed to:  ☑ United States application or PCT international application number 1.5739.093 filed on 28-49-2018  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by one.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joist inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by WHEREAS. Wise International Service Association  hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:  P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA, 84128, United States of America.  deciares to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States application;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE; the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in hidentified United States patient application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application in countries foreign to the United States ("Foreign countries") and corresponding patient application in countries foreign to the United States ("Foreign countries") and corresponding international patient application in the United States and foreign countries.  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patient applications in foreign countries on said inventor and any other relevant retails:  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patient & Tradomark Office and officials in patient foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patient to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right meres in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns, expresentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patient may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will lowmunicate to the ASSIGNEE a	Title of Invention	DYNAMIC CHECKOUT BUTTON A	PPARATUSES, METHODS AND	SYSTEMS		
The attached application, or is directed to:    United States application or PCT international application number 18739.009   Gled on 28-4p-2018     The above-identified application was made or authorized to be trade by ma.     I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.     I bereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 b or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both.  WHEREAS, Visa International Service Association     WHEREAS, Visa International Service Association     WHEREAS, Visa International Service Association     Berina Service Association     Beri	Docket Number	543US05				
It with the states application or PCT international application number 120130,000 filed on 28-Apr-2018  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I befieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, Visa International Service Association  hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:  P.O. Box 8996, San Francisco, CA, 94128, United States of America  lesires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States application;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the dentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding international patent application in countries foreign to the United States (Foreign countries) and corresponding international patent application in countries foreign to the United States (Foreign countries) and corresponding international patent application in Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries;  I hereby assign to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the tenternational Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent origin countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, appresentatives, to the full end of	As the below named is	nventor, I hereby declare that:				
United States application or PCT international application number 197189,009 filed on 28-Apr-2018  The above-identified application was made or enthorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 be or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, Viss international Service Association hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA, 94728, United States of America  lesines to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States application;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are cknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the chrowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said unrention and in all divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said apind reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent application in countries foreign to the United States Patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation—in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to their Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful		☐ The attached application	m, or			
I berieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, I bereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 be of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, Viss International Service Association hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: P.O. Box 9999, San Francisco, CA, 94128, United States of America lesires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States application;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are cknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the dentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations and part of said application are relevant to the Advisions, continuations and original divisions, continuations and foreign countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application if Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States foreign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said inventors and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terminational Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent origin countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire righ interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire righ interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I	is directed to:				to.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 be or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, Visa International Service Association hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA, 94128, United States of America  desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States application;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the dentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application of reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent application countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application countries foreign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said inventors and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the tenternational Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent perior countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns, propresentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE and patent special invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, or antirustion-in-part, substitute, renewal and reisue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to antirustion-in-part, substitute, renewal and reisue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to the A	The above-identified a	pplication was made or autho	rized to be made by me.			
whereas, visa international Service Association bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" having a place of business at: P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA, 94128, United States of America  lesires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States application;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are cknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the dentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application divided States patent application and in the countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application. If Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said inventor mand any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent profign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire righ naterest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire righ presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts kn specting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, or antirustion-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all divisional interest patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the Assicences of the Assigned papers to the Assigned papers	I believe that I am the	original inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of a claims	ed invention in th	e application.	
hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA, 84128, United States of America  Jesires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States application;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are scknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the dentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent application are countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application.  I Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries on said inventiven name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terniternational Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent poreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right networks to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts kn specting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to enters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the Assignment papers to the ASSIGNEE and foreign contriled to the ASSIGNEE and foreign contriled t	I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no	that any willful false stateme t more than five (5) years, or	ent made in this declaration both.	ı is punishable w	nder 18 U.S.C. 10	Ot by fine
desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States application;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the dentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent application in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application il Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries on said inventors and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said inventors and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent poreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire righ naterest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, expresentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts kn specting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to atters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful astito and the Assignment papers to a three Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the Assignment papers.	WHEREAS,	Visa International Service Ass	ociation			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the dentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applied in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent application ill Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire righ interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, epresentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts kn specting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to atters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the A is successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign ventor. Apama Krishnan Girsh  Date:  Dat	hereinafter referred to P.O. Box 8999, San Fra	as "ASSIGNEE") having a p incisco, CA, 94128, United State	ace of business at: s of America			
ventor: Apama Krishnan Girish  gnature:	icknowledged, I heret dentified United State and reissues, extension countries foreign to II Letters Patents issui I hereby assignment and the righternational Conventional Conventional to the presentatives, to the Further, I agree specting said inventionation-in-part, supporters Patent to be issued successors and assignational assignational assignation in the control of the countries of the countries of the countries of the countries and assignation and assignation in the countries of the count	by assign to the ASSIGNEE is patent application and in a list and renewals of Letters Pointed States ("foreigning on any such patent applicing to the ASSIGNEE the riggist to claim priority to the along and any other relevant transition and any other relevant transition and any and all of said Letters and request the Unite same, for the sole use full end of the term for which that, without further consion, and testify in any legal obstitute, renewal and reiss used to the ASSIGNEE, mains, to obtain and enforce Legal	i, the entire right, title an all divisions, continuation atent granted thereon, and countries") and corresponding in the United States to file patent application above-identified United States; and behoof of the All heald Letters Patent may deration, I will community occeding, sign all law up applications, execute we all rightful oaths, and	d interest in eau s and continuation of in all corresponding internations and foreign counts in foreign counts in foreign counts of fice and incate to the ASS ful papers, executed; and necessary and pareform all lay	d invention and cons-in-part of sale anding patent applicate patent applications; suntries on said in lication under the successors, assignment paper whill acts to aid to the content of	m the acover the control of the continuation of the continuation of the control o
gnature: WV.				Date: 05	1.5 /2016	
	ventor: Apama Krish	nen Girsn T		•••	<u> </u>	•
	mature:	W**r-				
vanta di dia aminina di 1900.	······································			РАТ	ΓΕΝΤ	

REEL: 038752 FRAME: 0210

**RECORDED: 05/31/2016**